NEWS RELEASE



September 30, 2020

JX Ocean Co., Ltd.

Change in Trade Name

JX Ocean Co., Ltd. (Head Office: 2-2-1, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama; President: Takashi Hirose) will change the company name as follows.

- New Company Name
 ENEOS Ocean Corporation
- 2. Date of Change October 1, 2020

3. Reason for Change

The trade name of JXTG Holdings, Inc. has been changed to ENEOS Holdings, Inc. and that of JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation to ENEOS Corporation, respectively, on June 25, this year. The group name has also been changed to ENEOS Group.

Since our company is one of the group companies in charge of important supply chain in oil refining and sales business of ENEOS Corporation, our trade name will be changed according to its change.

Meanwhile, there will be no change in our address and telephone number. However, our email address domain will be changed as follows.

(Current one) @jxgr.com or @on.jx-group.co.jp (New one) @eneos.com

End

[Inquiries regarding this matter]

 $Person\ in\ charge:\ Hibi,\ Administration\ Group,\ Administration\ \&\ Human\ Resources\ Dept.$

JX Ocean Co., Ltd. TEL:045-307-3112

